

Bid #23-22
Annual Chemical Bid
February 15, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m.

Carus LLC
315 Fifth Street
Peru, IL 61354
P: 800-435-6856
F: 815-224-6697
Attn: Barbie Smith
bids@carusllc.com
orders@carusllc.com

Chemrite Inc
5202 Belle Wood Ct, Ste 104
Buford, GA 30518
P: 770-271-5576
F: 770-271-4068
Attn: Aaron Opp
orders@chemrite.com

D&P Swimming Pool Inc
26 Main Street
Plaistow, NH 03865
P: 603-401-8358
Attn: Patrick O'Keefe
orders@dppoolsonline.com

Fillion Associates, Inc.
PO Box 14518
East Providence, RI 02914
P: 401-438-6566
F: 401-438-6599
Attn: Ruth Bowser
tanya@fillionassociates.com

Harcros Chemicals Inc.
8 Capitol Street
Nashua, NH 03063
P: 603-880-0535
F: 603-880-0685
Attn: Candice Lecourt
nashuacs@harcros.com

Holland Company, Inc.
153 Howland Ave.
Adams, MA 01220-1199
P: 413-743-1292
F: 413-743-1298
Attn: Matthew B. Holland
bryan.tanner@hollandcompany.com
hcoffice@hollandcompany.com

JCI Jones Chemicals Inc
1765 Ringling Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34236
P: 941-330-1537
F: 941-330-9657
Attn: Jessica Gagnon
jgagnon@jcichem.com

Contact Name when Ordering

Hillary Templeton

Anne Torrez

Amy

Tanya Doucette

Customer Service

Lisa Ryan or Tim Koperek

Jessica Gagnon

| | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----|--------|---------|--------|--------|-----------|
| 1) 25% Caustic Soda | | | | | | | |
| 2,000 to 4,000 gal delivery (WTP-M) per gal. | | | | | \$ | 3.4925 | |
| 2,000 gal delivery (WWTP-PI) per gal. | | | | | \$ | 3.5920 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 2) 25% Hydrofluosilic Acid (WTP-M)/gal. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 3) 97% Sodium Fluoride (WTP-Pease) | | | | | | | |
| 500 to 2,000 lbs per order per lb. granular/particulate | | | | | \$ | 2.4800 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 4) Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite | | | | | | | |
| 5 gal drum delivery (MI) per gal. | | | \$ | 26.0000 | | | |
| 55 gal drum delivery (OSP) per gal. | | | | | | | |
| 1,600 gal delivery (WTP-M) per gal. | | | | | \$ | 2.3300 | |
| 5,000/6,500 gal delivery (WWTP-PI) per gal. | | | | | \$ | 1.2740 | |
| 3,500 gal delivery (WWTP-P) per gal. | | | | | \$ | 1.5980 | |
| 800 gal delivery (Newington Booster) per gal. | | | | | \$ | 2.8400 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 5) Hydrochloric Acid | | | | | | | |
| 55 gal drum delivery (MOSP)/gal. | | | | | \$ | 5.9892 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 6) Sodium Bisulfite | | | | | | | |
| 4,000 gal delivery (WWTP-PI)/gal. (one price) | | | | | | | \$ 2.0200 |
| WWTP-P Split Delivery | | | | | | | \$ 1.7300 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 7) Powdered Activated Carbon (WTP-M)/lb. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 8) Postassium Permanganate | | | | | | | |
| 320 lb. drum (WWTP-PI)/lb. | | \$ | 2.6400 | | \$ | 2.6200 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9) Calcium Hypochlorite Granular (MI/OSP/SP)//lb. | | | | \$ | 6.6600 | \$ | 3.8400 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 10) Sodium Bicarbonate (MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | \$ | 0.5800 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 11) Calcium Chloride (MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | \$ | 0.4600 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 12) Accu-Tab Briquette(MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | | \$ | 2.2000 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 13) Sodium Thiosulfate, crystal (MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | \$ | 1.9300 | \$ | 3.7400 |

Bid #23-22
 Annual Chemical Bid
 February 15, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m.

| | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|---|
| Carus LLC 315 Fifth Street Peru, IL 61354 P: 800-435-6856 F: 815-224-6697 Attn: Barbie Smith bids@carusllc.com orders@carusllc.com | Chemrite Inc 5202 Belle Wood Ct, Ste 104 Buford, GA 30518 P: 770-271-5576 F: 770-271-4068 Attn: Aaron Opp orders@chemrite.com | D&P Swimming Pool Inc 26 Main Street Plaistow, NH 03865 P: 603-401-8358 Attn: Patrick O'Keefe orders@dppoolsonline.com | Fillion Associates, Inc. PO Box 14518 East Providence, RI 02914 P: 401-438-6566 F: 401-438-6599 Attn: Ruth Bowser tanya@fillionassociates.com | Harcros Chemicals Inc. 8 Capitol Street Nashua, NH 03063 P: 603-880-0535 F: 603-880-0685 Attn: Candice Lecourt nashuacs@harcros.com | Holland Company, Inc. 153 Howland Ave. Adams, MA 01220-1199 P: 413-743-1292 F: 413-743-1298 Attn: Matthew B. Holland bryan.tanner@hollandcompany.com hcoffice@hollandcompany.com | JCI Jones Chemicals Inc 1765 Ringling Blvd Sarasota, FL 34236 P: 941-330-1537 F: 941-330-9657 Attn: Jessica Gagnon jgagnon@jcichem.com |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|---|

| Contact Name when Ordering | Hillary Templeton | Anne Torrez | Amy | Tanya Doucette | Customer Service | Lisa Ryan or Tim Koperek | Jessica Gagnon |
|---|-------------------|-------------|-----|----------------|------------------|--------------------------|----------------|
| 14) De-Watering Polymer | | | | | | | |
| 275 gallon tote delivery (WWTP-P)/gal. | | | | | | | |
| 275 gallon tote delivery (WWTP-PI)/gal. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 15) Liquid Ortho-Poly Phosphate Blend(WTP-M)/g | \$ 10.5800 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 16) Polyaluminum Chloride (WTP-M)gal. | | | | | | \$ 2.2600 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 17) Ammonium Hydroxide (WWTP-P)/gal. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 18) Sodium Chloride (WWTP-PI)/lb. | | | | | | | |
| pallets of 40 lb. bags (WWTP-PI) | | | | | \$ 0.3590 | | |
| pallets of 40 lb. bags (WWTP-P) | | | | | \$ 0.3590 | | |

CC: Karen Conard, City Manager
 Judie Belanger, Dir. of Finance & Admin.
 Peter Rice, PW Director
 Brian Goetz, Deputy PW Director
 Terry Desmarais, City Engineer
 David Lovely, CPO-Pease
 Peter Conroy, CPO-PI
 Al Pratt, Water Resource Mngr.
 Mark Young, CPO - Madbury
 Glen Wilson, Wastewater Operations Manager
 Denise Carpenter, Purchasing Coordinator

AWARDED

Bid #23-22
 Annual Chemical Bid
 February 15, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m.

Marubeni America Corporation
 500 Mamaroneck Ave, Ste 504
 Harrison, NY 10528
 P: 914-428-8900

 Attn: Taizo Nishikawa
archila-l@marubeni.com

Polydyne Inc.
 1 Chemical Plant Road
 Riceboro, GA 31323
 P: 912-880-2035
 F: 912-880-2078

 Attn: Boyd Stanley
bids@polydyneinc.com

PVS Chemical Solutions, Inc.
 10900 Harper Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48213
 P: 313-921-1200
 F: 313-571-6765

 Attn: Milisav Bulatovic
bmilitello@pvschemicals.com
bids@pvschemicals.com
solutionscustomerservice@pvschemicals.com

Roberts Chemical Co
 330B Victor Road
 Attleboro, MA 02703
 P: 508-409-0220
 F: 508-222-2752

 Attn: Aamad Chaudhrey
orders@robertschem.com

Shannon Chemical
 PO Box 376
 Malvern, PA 19355
 P: 610-363-9090
 F: 610-524-6050

 Attn: Daniel Flynn
dcflynn@shannonchem.com
customerservice@shannonchem.com

Univar Solutions USA Inc
 200 Dean Sievers Place
 Morrisville, PA 19067
 P: 215-337-5411
 F: 215-337-6290

 Attn: Ileana Caballero
ileana.caballero@univarsolutions.com
custsolnortheast@univarsolutions.com

Contact Name when Ordering

Leonidas Archila

Heather James

pvschemicals.com

Liz Hoffman

Diane Faithful

Dave Wurtz

| | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 1) 25% Caustic Soda | | | | | | |
| 2,000 to 4,000 gal delivery (WTP-M) per gal. | | | | | | \$ 1.4204 |
| 2,000 gal delivery (WWTP-PI) per gal. | | | | | | \$ 1.4204 |
| 2) 25% Hydrofluosilic Acid (WTP-M)/gal. | | | | | | \$ 8.7500 |
| 3) 97% Sodium Fluoride (WTP-Pease) | | | | | | |
| 500 to 2,000 lbs per order per lb. granular/particulate | | | | | | |
| 4) Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite | | | | | | |
| 5 gal drum delivery (MI) per gal. | | | | | | |
| 55 gal drum delivery (OSP) per gal. | | | | | | |
| 1,600 gal delivery (WTP-M) per gal. | | | | | | \$ 2.3930 |
| 5,000/6,500 gal delivery (WWTP-PI) per gal. | | | | | | \$ 1.7930 |
| 3,500 gal delivery (WWTP-P) per gal. | | | | | | \$ 2.0430 |
| 800 gal delivery (Newington Booster) per gal. | | | | \$ 2.2000 | | |
| 5) Hydrochloric Acid | | | | | | |
| 55 gal drum delivery (MOSP)/gal. | | | | | | |
| 6) Sodium Bisulfite | | | | | | |
| 4,000 gal delivery (WWTP-PI)/gal. (one price) | | | \$ 1.9100 | | | |
| WWTP-P Split Delivery | | | | | | |
| 7) Powdered Activated Carbon (WTP-M)/lb. | | | | | | |
| 8) Postassium Permanganate | | | | | | |
| 320 lb. drum (WWTP-PI)/lb. | \$ 2.2810 | | | | \$ 2.1400 | \$ 2.6500 |
| 9) Calcium Hypochlorite Granular (MI/OSP/SP)//lb. | | | | | | |
| 10) Sodium Bicarbonate (MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | | | |
| 11) Calcium Chloride (MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | | | |
| 12) Accu-Tab Briquette(MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | | | |
| 13) Sodium Thiosulfate, crystal (MI/OSP/SP)/lb. | | | | | | |

Bid #23-22
 Annual Chemical Bid
 February 15, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m.

Marubeni America Corporation
 500 Mamaroneck Ave, Ste 504
 Harrison, NY 10528
 P: 914-428-8900
 Attn: Taizo Nishikawa
archila-l@marubeni.com

Polydyne Inc.
 1 Chemical Plant Road
 Riceboro, GA 31323
 P: 912-880-2035
 F: 912-880-2078
 Attn: Boyd Stanley
bids@polydyneinc.com

PVS Chemical Solutions, Inc.
 10900 Harper Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48213
 P: 313-921-1200
 F: 313-571-6765
 Attn: Milisav Bulatovic
bmilitello@pvschemicals.com
bids@pvschemicals.com
solutionscustomerservice@pvschemicals.com

Roberts Chemical Co
 330B Victor Road
 Attleboro, MA 02703
 P: 508-409-0220
 F: 508-222-2752
 Attn: Aamad Chaudhrey
orders@robertschem.com

Shannon Chemical
 PO Box 376
 Malvern, PA 19355
 P: 610-363-9090
 F: 610-524-6050
 Attn: Daniel Flynn
dcflynn@shannonchem.com
customerservice@shannonchem.com

Univar Solutions USA Inc
 200 Dean Sievers Place
 Morrisville, PA 19067
 P: 215-337-5411
 F: 215-337-6290
 Attn: Ileana Caballero
ileana.caballero@univarsolutions.com
custsolnortheast@univarsolutions.com

| Contact Name when Ordering | Leonidas Archila | Heather James | pvs_chemicals.com | Liz Hoffman | Diane Faithful | Dave Wurtz |
|---|------------------|---------------|--|-------------|----------------|------------|
| 14) De-Watering Polymer | | | | | | |
| 275 gallon tote delivery (WWTP-P)/gal. | | \$ 13.5880 | | | | |
| 275 gallon tote delivery (WWTP-PI)/gal. | | \$ 13.5880 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 15) Liquid Ortho-Poly Phosphate Blend(WTP-M)/g | | | | | \$ 17.2400 | |
| | | | | | | |
| 16) Polyaluminum Chloride (WTP-M)gal. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 17) Ammonium Hydroxide (WWTP-P)/gal. | | | | | | \$ 4.9200 |
| | | | | | | |
| 18) Sodium Chloride (WWTP-PI)/lb. | | | | | | |
| pallets of 40 lb. bags (WWTP-PI) | | | | | | |
| pallets of 40 lb. bags (WWTP-P) | | | | | | |

CC: Karen Conard, City Manager
 Judie Belanger, Dir. of Finance & Admin.
 Peter Rice, PW Director
 Brian Goetz, Deputy PW Director
 Terry Desmarais, City Engineer
 David Lovely, CPO-Pease
 Peter Conroy, CPO-PI
 Al Pratt, Water Resource Mngr.
 Mark Young, CPO - Madbury
 Glen Wilson, Wastewater Operations Manager
 Denise Carpenter, Purchasing Coordinator

AWARDED